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2019 AWARDS 

OADG 
 

CHAMPION 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION 3rd PLACE MEDALLION 

ESD 

WALK/TROT HORSE PEEWEE/JR Not awarded in 2018 – Talya Friesen 
was 2017 

No award No award 

WALK/TROT HORSE  AA Victoria Bird / Gibson No award No award 

WALK/TROT HORSE  OPEN Not awarded in 2018 No award  

WALK/TROT RIDER PW/JR Reese Glover / Sweetie Pie No award No award 

WALK/TROT RIDER  AA Kendyl Bassindale / Peppermint 
Prince 

Kim LeBrun / Heimdall No award 

WALK/TROT EQUITATION  Kendyl Bassindale / Peppermint 
Prince 

Reese Glover / Sweetie Pie No award 

WALK/TROT CANTER EQUITATION Sandra Munro / Elusive I Am 
 
Leah Levert / There’s Something 
About Pippa 

 Kate Millard / Molly  
 
Julia Dings / Cookies ‘N’ Cream 

TRAINING PW/JR Kate Millard / Molly Chloe Budz / Must Be Matrix Julia Dings / Cookies ‘N’ Cream 

TRAINING AA Mackayla Leeworthy / Preston Sylvain Jobidon / Heimdall Leah Levert / There’s Something 
About Pippa 

TRAINING OPEN Shawna Carlton /  
Pandora's Diamond Box 

No award No award 

1ST LEVEL PW/JR Kylie Bell / Cheeky Times Two Aaliyah Hage-Hassan / Amadous No award 

1ST LEVEL AA Sandra Munro / Elusive I Am No award No award 

1ST LEVEL OPEN Shawna Carlton /  
Pandora's Diamond Box 

No award No award 

MUSICAL COMBINATION    

OEF SCHOOLING YOUNG HORSE 
AWARD 

 Mackayla Leeworthy / Preston Only champion is awarded.  
 

PEEWEE AWARD Reese Glover / Sweetie Pie Kylie Bell / Cheeky Times Two No award 

Silver 

WALK TROT Jessica Sloan / Gentle Giant No award No award 
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OADG 
 

CHAMPION 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION 3rd PLACE MEDALLION 

TRAINING JR Marika Potvin/  Rose Gold Ava Riedel / Land of Opportunity Zoe Matthews / Red 

TRAINING AA Stephanie Vantresca / Cool Jack Susan Ploughman / Rhapsody in 

Blue 

Joanne Blaszczyk / Goodnight 

Mr. Bean 

 

TRAINING OPEN Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

1ST LEVEL JR  Caleigh Cowen / Game F’Ace Kathryn Bothwell / Rocky Racoon 

 

Zoe Matthews / Red 

1ST LEVEL AA Jeana Wells / Bobby Joanne Labelle / Mr. Navar Christina Belanger / Katie 

1ST LEVEL OPEN Hilary Moss / Oh Henry Nicole Allen-Dings / Magdilen K  

2ND LEVEL JR Margot Guy / Make a Wish Aaliyah Hage-Hassan / Amadous Mikayla Lever / November Rain 

2ND LEVEL AA Jackie Nadia / Conquest Tricia Turriff / Kahlua Lynne McHale / My Time 

2ND LEVEL OPEN Nicole Allen-Dings / Magdilen K Cassandra Gillis / Top Speed Tom  

3RD LEVEL JR Amanda Dubé / Montego Bay No award No award 

3RD LEVEL AA Alexandra Morgan / Bazinga Deanna Russell /   
FWF Prince Roac the Raven 

Carolyn Allen / Kavita 

3RD LEVEL OPEN Geneviève Lavigne / El Azar No award  No award 

4TH LEVEL JR Not awarded in 2018 No award No award 

4TH LEVEL AA Deanna Russell /   
FWF Prince Roac the Raven 

Julie Tourangeau / Tazzelle 

 

Roz Johnson / Darlin’ 

4TH LEVEL OPEN Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

FEI Ch, JR, Pony & YR Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 
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OADG 
 

CHAMPION 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION 3rd PLACE MEDALLION 

FEI - PSG, I1, I2, IA&B Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

TRAINING FREESTYLE Not awarded in 2019  No award No award 

1ST LEVEL FREESTYLE & FEI 
CHILDREN FREESTYLE 

David Gayowsky / Griffin No award No award 

2ND LEVEL FREESTYLE & FEI PONY 
FREESTYLE 

Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

3RD LEVEL FREESTYLE & FEI JR 
FREESTYLE 

Deanna Russell /   
FWF Prince Roac the Raven 

Kiki Baggerman-Webster / Froeya No award 

4TH LEVEL FREESTYLE & FEI 
YOUNG RIDER FREESTYLE 

Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

SILVER YOUNG HORSE AWARD Not awarded in 2019 Only champion is awarded.  

EASTERN ONTARIO SILVER 
FREESTYLE  CHAMPION 

Deanna Russell /   
FWF Prince Roac the Raven 

Jessica Sloan / Gentle Giant Kiki Baggerman-Webster / 

Froeya 

Gold 

WALK TROT Rachelle Martel / Storybrooke Emily Deslauriers / Savannah’s 

Storm 

No award 

TRAINING LEVEL JR Emma Castonguay / Butter Cup Jessica McHugh / Parisa Courtney McHugh / Dahlia 

TRAINING LEVEL AA Sherri Finlayson / Frangelico Lyndra Griffith / Foulon Sheona Halley / Leviathan 

TRAINING LEVEL OPEN Tiffany Randall / Socrates No award No award 

1ST LEVEL JR Isabella Bender / Irish Park’s 
Diamond 

Sophia Trites / It’s Sunny in Dallas Charlotte MacDonald / Popcorn 

1ST LEVEL AA Sherri Finlayson / Frangelico Lyndra Griffith / Foulon Leanne Stewart / Soleil 

1ST LEVEL OPEN Abdullah Patterson / Double Down Robyn Townsend / Enchanted By Ivy No award 

2ND LEVEL JR Amanda Dubé / Montego Bay No award No award 

2ND LEVEL AA Jessie Palmer / Mercedes Bendz Kristin McLaren / Sambuca Kim Cunningham / Elecktra 
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OADG CHAMPION RESERVE CHAMPION 3rd PLACE MEDALLION 

2ND LEVEL OPEN Emmanuelle Lord / Déjà D’Or Simone Williams / Herdeiro Santana No award 

3RD LEVEL JR Amanda Dubé / Waldires Chloe Dupont / Darlin’ No award 

3RD LEVEL AA Brigitte Lalonde / For Fun No award No award 

3RD LEVEL OPEN Simone Williams / Dayna No award No award 

4TH LEVEL JR Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

4TH LEVEL AA Nicole Babich-Morin / Fiderflash Lianne Rouse / Quintessential Rhonda Burke / Don Deimos 

4TH LEVEL OPEN Abdullah Patterson / Aram’s Moon Simone Williams / Dayna Samantha Kornfeld / Chickpea 

1ST LEVEL FREESTYLE Gaby Distefano / Paint Misbehavin’ Charlotte MacDonald / Popcorn No award 

2ND LEVEL FREESTYLE Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

3RD LEVEL FREESTYLE Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

4TH LEVEL FREESTYLE Samantha Kornfeld / Chickpea No award No award 

GOLD YOUNG HORSE AWARD  Emmanuelle Lord / Deja D’Or Only champion is awarded. No award 

FEI 

FEI PONY INDIVIDUAL AND PONY 
TEAM 

Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

FEI PONY FREESTYLE Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

FEI CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL & FEI 
CHILDREN TEAM 

Isabella Bender / Irish Park’s 

Diamond 

Charlotte MacDonald / Popcorn Gaby Distefano / Paint 
Misbehavin’ 

FEI JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL AND TEAM Kiara Williams-Brown / Cluseau Noemi Morris / Justified Kiara Williams-Brown / Lady Bug 

FEI JUNIOR FREESTYLE Nor awarded in 2019 No award No award 
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OADG 
 

CHAMPION 
 

RESERVE CHAMPION 3rd PLACE MEDALLION 

FEI YOUNG RIDERS INDIVIDUAL & 
FEI YOUNG RIDERS TEAM 

Kiara Williams-Brown / Lady Bug No award No award 

FEI YOUNG RIDER FREESTYLE Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

FEI PRIX ST. GEORGE (AA) Anne Vezina / Ally Belly Sheila Trusdale / Regala Heather Williams / Gizmo 

FEI PRIX ST. GEORGE (O) Abdullah Patterson / Aram’s Moon Oswaldo Lazzuri Neto / Percival  

FEI INTERMEDIATE 1 Anne Vezina / Ally Belly No award No award 

FEI INTERMEDIATE A, B Tiffany Randall / Sunset No award No award 

FEI INTERMEDIATE  2 Nicole Babich-Morin / Deniros Tyme No award No award 

FEI ADVANCED FREESTYLE 
INTERMEDIATE 

Not awarded in 2019 
 

No award No award 

FEI GRAND PRIX & GRAND PRIX 
SPECIAL (U25) 

Nicole Babich-Morin / Deniros Tyme Tiffany Randall / Sunset No award 

FEI GRAND PRIX & GRAND PRIX 
SPECIAL 

Caroline George / Tundra No award No award 

FEI GRAND PRIX FREESTYLE Not awarded in 2019 No award No award 

FEI 4 YEAR OLD No awarded in 2019 No award No award 

FEI 5 YEAR OLD Emmanuelle Lord / Derby Day MHF No award No award 

FEI 6 YEAR OLD No awarded in 2019 No award No award 
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2018 OADG SPECIAL RECOGNITION AWARDS 

OADG TROPHY NAME WINNER 

 
OADG 
2018 

SENIOR RIDER AWARD 
 

 
Anthony Jackson Memorial Renroc Farm 

Trophy 

 
 

Sherri Finlayson 

 
OADG 
2018 

VOLUNTEER AWARD 
 

 
Balanced Planning Financial Group Trophy 

 
 

No Award 
 

 
OADG 
2018 

HORSE OWNER OF THE YEAR 
 

 
 

OADG Trophy 
 

Darlene Senechal 

 
OADG 
2018 

PARA-EQUESTRIAN RIDER OF THE YEAR 
 

 
 

The “Noble Bay” Trophy 

 
Tricia Turriff / Kahlua 

 

 
OADG 
2018 

Madison Crich Memorial 
Adult Amateur Award 

 

 
 

Stall plaque 

 
 

Emily Deslauriers 
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2019 OADG Team Challenge Plaques Only 

Circuit Champion 

ESD Team Challenge Preston Rosedale Farm Team 

Aaliyah Hage-Hassan / Amadous 

Kate Millard / Molly 

Mackayla Leeworthy / Preston 

 

Silver Team Challenge  

Centaur Silver Team 

Ava Riedel / Land of Opportunity 

Katy Bothwell / Rocky Racoon 

Zoe Matthews / Red  

 

Gold Team Challenge Stonecreek Farm Gold Team 

Sherri Finlayson / Frangelico 

Isabella Bender / Irish Park’s Diamond 

Jessie Palmer / Mercedes Bendz 
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2019 OADG Merit Awards 

 

GOLD 
 Horse Rider  Test Category 

      

Walk-Trot           

      

Training     

 Butter Cup Castonguay, Emma   1,2 or 3 JR 

 Dahlia McHugh, Courtney   1,2 or 3 JR 

 Parisa McHugh, Jessica   1,2 or 3 JR 

           

 Frangelico Finlayson, Sherri   1,2 or 3 AA 

 Foulon Griffith, Lyndra   1,2 or 3 AA 

 Leviathan Halley, Sheona   1,2 or 3 AA 

           

First           

 It’s Sunny in Dallas Trites, Sophia   1,2, or 3 JR 

           

 Frangelico Finlayson, Sherri   1,2 or 3 AA 

 Foulon Griffith, Lyndra    1,2 or 3 AA 

 Soleil Stewart, Leanne   1,2 or 3 AA 

           

 Double Down Patterson, Abdullah   1,2 or 3 O 

 Enchanted By Ivy Townsend, Robyn   1,2 or 3 O 

           

Second           

 Mercedes Bendz Palmer, Jessie   1,2 or 3 AA 

           

 Deja D'Or Lord, Emmanuelle   1,2 or 3 O 
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 Herdeiro Santana Williams, Simone   1,2 or 3 O 

           

      

      

Third     

      

  Waldires Amanda Dubé    1,2 or 3         JR 

 Dayna Williams, Simone   1,2 or 3 O 

           

Fourth           

 Fiderflash  Babich-Morin, Nicole   1,2 or 3 AA 

           

 Aram's Moon Patterson, Abdullah   1,2 or 3 O 

           

FEI           

  
  

 SILVER 
  

 Horse Rider  Test Category 

      
Training     

 Land of Opportunity Ava Riedel   1,2 or 3 JR 

 Rose Gold Marika Potvin   1,2 or 3 JR 

 Red Zoe Matthews   1,2 or 3 JR 

           

 Cool Jack Stephanie Ventresca   1,2 or 3 AA 

           
First           

 Game F'Ace Caleigh Cowen   1,2, or 3 JR 

 Rocky Racoon Kathryn Bothwell   1,2, or 3 JR 

           

 Bobby Jeana Wells   1,2 or 3 AA 

 Mr Navar Joanne Labelle   1,2 or 3 AA 

 Diadem Melanie Goldberg   1,2 or 3 AA 
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 Oh Henry Hilary Moss   1,2 or 3 O 

           

           
Second           

           

 Kahlua Tricia Turriff   1,2 or 3 AA 

           

           
Third           

           

 Bazinga Alexandra Morgan   1,2 or 3 AA 

           
 

 

ESD 
  

 Horse Rider  Test Category 

      
Training           

           

 Preston 
Mackayla 
Leeworthy   1,2 or 3 AA 

First           

           
Equitation           

           
Walk Trot Rider           

           
Walk Trot 
Horse           

 Gibson Victoria Bird   
W/T 
Horse AA 
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